EUS
Expect™ Slimline (SL) Endoscopic
Ultrasound Aspiration Needles
�   �Expect Slimline (SL) Endoscopic Ultrasound
Aspiration Needle....................................................................... 41
Acquire™ Endoscopic Ultrasound
Fine Needle Biopsy (FNB) Device
�   �Acquire Endoscopic Ultrasound Fine Needle Biopsy (FNB)

Packaging
M00555540 08714729931782 22 gauge (0.72mm) 2.4 1.65 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
M00555560 08714729931805 25 gauge (0.52mm) 2.4 1.52 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
M00555580 08714729931829 19 gauge Flex
(1.14mm) 2.8 1.73 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
M00555541 08714729931843 22 gauge (0.72mm) 2.4 1.65 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
M00555561 08714729931867 25 gauge (0.52mm) 2.4 1.52 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
M00555581 08714729931881 19 gauge Flex
(1.14mm) 2.8 1.73 Please contact your Boston Scientific Sales
Representative for ordering information
*Packaging also includes: 20cc syringe and one-way stopcock
*Needle length: 0cm to 8cm, adjustable
*Working length: 137.5cm to 141.5cm, adjustable
41
For pricing information contact your Boston Scientific Sales Representative or Customer Service at 1.888.272.1001
Prev Page Next PageSection Table of Contents Main Table of Contents
AXIOS™ System
AXIOS Stent and Electrocautery Enhanced Delivery System
Order
Number
Flange
Diameter
(mm)
Lumen
Diameter
(mm)
Saddle
Length
(mm)
Catheter
O.D.
(Fr)
Catheter
Working
Length
(cm)
Catheter
Total
Length
(cm) Packaging
M00553640 21 10 10 10.8 138 146 Each
M00553650 24 15 10 10.8 138 146 Each
AXIOS Stent and Delivery System
Order
Number
Flange
Diameter
(mm)
Lumen
Diameter
(mm)
Saddle
Length
(mm)
Catheter
O.D.
(Fr)
Catheter
Working
Length
(cm)
Catheter
Total
Length
(cm) Packaging
M00553740 21 10 10 10.8 138 146 Each
M00553750 24 15 10 10.8 138 146 Each
EUS
42
For pricing information contact your Boston Scientific Sales Representative or Customer Service at 1.888.272.1001
Prev Page Next PageSection Table of Contents Main Table of Contents